operation of the Property will be prorated as of the date of Closing based on a 360-day 
calendar year and 30-day month. Date of the Closing will be as mutually agreed by the 
parties but will not be later than January 31, 2027. 

7. Price. ARRC is agreeable to sale of the Property to the City for Four
Million Eight Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-One and no/100 
Dollars ($4,893,321.00). The purchase price was determined by the Black-Smith, 
Bethard & Carlson appraisal dated November 8, 2024. The parties agree that the price 
will be adjusted to reflect final cumulative survey area square footage of the Property. 
In making said adjustments, the total value of each parcel will be calculated by